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Appendix 1: Architectural Sections & Plans 

 

EAST/WEST SECTION 

COURTESY OF TURNER CONSTRUCTION 
 

 

NORTH/SOUTH SECTION 

COURTESY OF TURNER CONSTRUCTION 
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TYPICAL WEST END FLOOR PLAN 

COURTESY OF TURNER CONSTRUCTION 

 

 

TYPICAL WEST END FLOOR PLAN 

COURTESY OF TURNER CONSTRUCTION 
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Appendix 2: Slab Design 
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Appendix 3: Gravity Beam Design 
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Appendix 4: Gravity Girder Design 
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Appendix 5: Gravity Column Design 
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Appendix 6: Vibration Table 
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Appendix 7: Wind Calculations 
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Appendix 8: Seismic Calculations 
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Appendix 9: Shear Wall Design 
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Appendix 10: Moment Frame Design 
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Appendix 11: Cost Analysis  
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Appendix 12: Schedule Analysis 



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Steel Superstructure 303 days Fri 11/11/11 Tue 1/8/13
2 1st Floor Steel Structure 43 days Fri 11/11/11 Tue 1/10/12

3 Set Steel 15 days Fri 11/11/11 Thu 12/1/11
4 Detail Steel 10 days Thu 12/1/11 Wed 12/14/11
5 Install Decking 20 days Wed 12/14/11 Tue 1/10/12
6 2nd Floor Steel 

Structure
43 days Tue 1/10/12 Thu 3/8/12

7 Set Steel 15 days Tue 1/10/12 Mon 1/30/12
8 Detail Steel 10 days Mon 1/30/12 Fri 2/10/12
9 Install Decking 20 days Fri 2/10/12 Thu 3/8/12
10 3rd Floor Steel 

Structure
43 days Thu 3/8/12 Mon 5/7/12

11 Set Steel 15 days Thu 3/8/12 Wed 3/28/12
12 Detail Steel 10 days Wed 3/28/12 Tue 4/10/12
13 Install Decking 20 days Tue 4/10/12 Mon 5/7/12
14 4th Floor Steel 

Structure
43 days Mon 5/7/12 Wed 7/4/12

15 Set Steel 15 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 5/25/12
16 Detail Steel 10 days Fri 5/25/12 Thu 6/7/12
17 Install Decking 20 days Thu 6/7/12 Wed 7/4/12
18 5th Floor Steel 

Structure
43 days Wed 7/4/12 Fri 8/31/12

19 Set Steel 15 days Wed 7/4/12 Tue 7/24/12
20 Detail Steel 10 days Tue 7/24/12 Mon 8/6/12
21 Install Decking 20 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/31/12
22 6th Floor Steel 

Structure
43 days Fri 8/31/12 Tue 10/30/12

23 Set Steel 15 days Fri 8/31/12 Thu 9/20/12
24 Detail Steel 10 days Thu 9/20/12 Wed 10/3/12
25 Install Decking 20 days Wed 10/3/12 Tue 10/30/12
26 Roof Steel Structure 43 days Tue 10/30/12 Thu 12/27/12
27 Set Steel 15 days Tue 10/30/12 Mon 11/19/12
28 Detail Steel 10 days Mon 11/19/12 Fri 11/30/12
29 Install Decking 20 days Fri 11/30/12 Thu 12/27/12
30 Concrete Pour 261 days Tue 1/10/12 Tue 1/8/13
31 Pour 1st Floor 10 days Tue 1/10/12 Mon 1/23/12
32 Pour 2nd Floor 10 days Thu 3/8/12 Wed 3/21/12
33 Pour 3rd Floor 9 days Mon 5/7/12 Thu 5/17/12
34 Pour 4th Floor 9 days Wed 7/4/12 Mon 7/16/12
35 Pour 5th Floor 9 days Fri 8/31/12 Wed 9/12/12

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Qtr 4, 2011 Qtr 1, 2012 Qtr 2, 2012 Qtr 3, 2012 Qtr 4, 2012 Qtr 1, 2013

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration‐only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start‐only

Finish‐only

Deadline

Progress

Page 1

Project: Existing Schedule
Date: Wed 4/4/12



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

36 Pour 6th Floor 9 days Tue 10/30/12 Fri 11/9/12
37 Pour Roof 9 days Thu 12/27/12 Tue 1/8/13

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Qtr 4, 2011 Qtr 1, 2012 Qtr 2, 2012 Qtr 3, 2012 Qtr 4, 2012 Qtr 1, 2013

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration‐only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start‐only

Finish‐only

Deadline

Progress
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Date: Wed 4/4/12



ID Task
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Concrete SuperStructure 444 days Tue 10/11/11 Fri 6/21/13
2 Concrete SuperStructure 1 day Tue 10/11/11 Tue 10/11/11
3 Ground Floor 21 days Mon 10/17/11Mon 11/14/11
4 Frame Columns 17 days Tue 10/11/11 Wed 11/2/11
5 Reinforce Columns 5 days Mon 10/31/11 Fri 11/4/11
6 Frame Walls 5 days Fri 11/4/11 Thu 11/10/11
7 Reinforce Walls 2 days Thu 11/10/11 Fri 11/11/11
8 Place Concrete in

Columns
2 days Fri 11/11/11 Mon 11/14/11

9 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Fri 11/11/11 Mon 11/14/11
10 First Floor 64 days Mon 11/14/11Thu 2/9/12
11 Frame Slab 15 days Mon 11/14/11 Fri 12/2/11
12 Rienforce Slab 9 days Thu 12/1/11 Tue 12/13/11
13 Frame Beam & Girder 12 days Mon 12/12/11 Tue 12/27/11
14 Rienforce Beam & Girder 7 days Tue 12/27/11 Wed 1/4/12
15 Frame Columns 15 days Wed 1/4/12 Tue 1/24/12
16 Reinforce Columns 5 days Tue 1/24/12 Mon 1/30/12
17 Frame Walls 5 days Mon 1/30/12 Fri 2/3/12
18 Reinforce Walls 2 days Thu 2/2/12 Fri 2/3/12
19 Place Concrete in Slab 4 days Fri 2/3/12 Wed 2/8/12
20 Place Concrete in Beams

& Girder
2 days Fri 2/3/12 Mon 2/6/12

21 Place Concrete in
Columns

2 days Wed 2/8/12 Thu 2/9/12

22 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Wed 2/8/12 Thu 2/9/12
23 Second Floor 61 days Fri 2/10/12 Fri 5/4/12
24 Frame Slab 12 days Fri 2/10/12 Sat 2/25/12
25 Rienforce Slab 10 days Sat 2/25/12 Thu 3/8/12
26 Frame Beam & Girder 10 days Thu 3/8/12 Wed 3/21/12
27 Rienforce Beam & Girder 7 days Wed 3/21/12 Thu 3/29/12

28 Frame Columns 15 days Thu 3/29/12 Wed 4/18/12
29 Reinforce Columns 5 days Wed 4/18/12 Tue 4/24/12
30 Frame Walls 5 days Tue 4/24/12 Mon 4/30/12
31 Reinforce Walls 2 days Mon 4/30/12 Tue 5/1/12
32 Place Concrete in Slab 2 days Tue 5/1/12 Wed 5/2/12

33 Place Concrete in Beams
& Girder

2 days Tue 5/1/12 Wed 5/2/12

34 Place Concrete in
Columns

2 days Wed 5/2/12 Thu 5/3/12

35 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Thu 5/3/12 Fri 5/4/12

36 Third Floor 64 days Fri 5/4/12 Wed 8/1/12
37 Frame Slab 15 days Fri 5/4/12 Thu 5/24/12
38 Rienforce Slab 10 days Thu 5/24/12 Wed 6/6/12
39 Frame Beam & Girder 10 days Wed 6/6/12 Tue 6/19/12

40 Rienforce Beam & Girder 7 days Tue 6/19/12 Wed 6/27/12

41 Frame Columns 15 days Wed 6/27/12 Tue 7/17/12
42 Reinforce Columns 5 days Tue 7/17/12 Mon 7/23/12

43 Frame Walls 5 days Mon 7/23/12 Fri 7/27/12
44 Reinforce Walls 2 days Fri 7/27/12 Mon 7/30/12
45 Place Concrete in Slab 2 days Mon 7/30/12 Tue 7/31/12

46 Place Concrete in Beams
& Girder

2 days Mon 7/30/12 Tue 7/31/12

47 Place Concrete in
Columns

2 days Tue 7/31/12 Wed 8/1/12

48 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Tue 7/31/12 Wed 8/1/12

49 Fourth Floor 64 days Wed 8/1/12 Mon 10/29/12
50 Frame Slab 15 days Wed 8/1/12 Tue 8/21/12
51 Rienforce Slab 10 days Tue 8/21/12 Mon 9/3/12
52 Frame Beam & Girder 10 days Mon 9/3/12 Fri 9/14/12

53 Rienforce Beam & Girder 7 days Fri 9/14/12 Mon 9/24/12

54 Frame Columns 15 days Mon 9/24/12 Fri 10/12/12
55 Reinforce Columns 5 days Fri 10/12/12 Thu 10/18/12

56 Frame Walls 5 days Thu 10/18/12 Wed 10/24/12
57 Reinforce Walls 2 days Wed 10/24/12 Thu 10/25/12
58 Place Concrete in Slab 2 days Thu 10/25/12 Fri 10/26/12

59 Place Concrete in Beams
& Girder

2 days Thu 10/25/12 Fri 10/26/12

60 Place Concrete in
Columns

2 days Fri 10/26/12 Mon 10/29/12

61 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Fri 10/26/12 Mon 10/29/12

62 Fifth Floor 64 days Mon 10/29/12Thu 1/24/13
63 Frame Slab 15 days Mon 10/29/12 Fri 11/16/12
64 Rienforce Slab 10 days Fri 11/16/12 Thu 11/29/12

65 Frame Beam & Girder 10 days Thu 11/29/12 Wed 12/12/12

66 Rienforce Beam & Girder 7 days Wed 12/12/12 Thu 12/20/12

67 Frame Columns 15 days Thu 12/20/12 Wed 1/9/13

68 Reinforce Columns 5 days Wed 1/9/13 Tue 1/15/13

69 Frame Walls 5 days Tue 1/15/13 Mon 1/21/13
70 Reinforce Walls 2 days Mon 1/21/13 Tue 1/22/13

71 Place Concrete in Slab 2 days Tue 1/22/13 Wed 1/23/13

72 Place Concrete in Beams
& Girder

2 days Tue 1/22/13 Wed 1/23/13

73 Place Concrete in
Columns

2 days Wed 1/23/13 Thu 1/24/13

74 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Wed 1/23/13 Thu 1/24/13

75 Sixth Floor 64 days Thu 1/24/13 Tue 4/23/13
76 Frame Slab 15 days Thu 1/24/13 Wed 2/13/13

77 Rienforce Slab 10 days Wed 2/13/13 Tue 2/26/13

78 Frame Beam & Girder 10 days Tue 2/26/13 Mon 3/11/13

79 Rienforce Beam & Girder 7 days Mon 3/11/13 Tue 3/19/13

80 Frame Columns 15 days Tue 2/19/13 Mon 3/11/13

81 Reinforce Columns 5 days Mon 3/11/13 Fri 3/15/13

82 Frame Walls 5 days Fri 3/15/13 Thu 3/21/13

83 Reinforce Walls 2 days Thu 3/21/13 Fri 3/22/13

84 Place Concrete in Slab 2 days Fri 3/22/13 Mon 3/25/13

85 Place Concrete in Beams
& Girder

2 days Fri 3/22/13 Mon 3/25/13

86 Place Concrete in
Columns

2 days Mon 3/25/13 Tue 3/26/13

87 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Mon 3/25/13 Tue 3/26/13

88 Roof 64 days Tue 3/26/13 Fri 6/21/13
89 Frame Slab 15 days Tue 3/26/13 Mon 4/15/13

90 Rienforce Slab 10 days Mon 4/15/13 Fri 4/26/13

91 Frame Beam & Girder 10 days Fri 4/26/13 Thu 5/9/13

92 Rienforce Beam & Girder 7 days Thu 5/9/13 Fri 5/17/13

93 Frame Columns 15 days Fri 5/17/13 Thu 6/6/13

94 Reinforce Columns 5 days Thu 6/6/13 Wed 6/12/13

95 Frame Walls 5 days Wed 6/12/13 Tue 6/18/13

96 Reinforce Walls 2 days Tue 6/18/13 Wed 6/19/13

97 Place Concrete in Slab 2 days Wed 6/19/13 Thu 6/20/13

98 Place Concrete in Beams
& Girder

2 days Wed 6/19/13 Thu 6/20/13

99 Place Concrete in
Columns

2 days Thu 6/20/13 Fri 6/21/13

100 Place Concrete in Walls 2 days Thu 6/20/13 Fri 6/21/13

Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3 Q1 Q3
1st Half 1st Half 1st Half 1st Half 1st Half 1st Half 1st Half 1st Half 1st Half 1st Half
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Appendix 13: Green House Structure 
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Appendix 14: LEED References  

 

 

 




